Approval sheet
Page 1 of 10 WFxxV_V13 Sep - 2024
WF25V, WF20V, WF12V, WF08V, WF06V
 1%, 5%
Thick Film High Voltage Chip Resistors
Size 2512,2010,1206, 0805, 0603
RoHS 2 Compliant with exemption 7C-I
Halogen free

WF08 : 0805
WF06 : 0603
Type code
V :High Voltage
Resistance code
5% E24 :
2 significant digits
followed by no. of zeros
and a blank
47 = 470_
680 = 681_
750K = 754_
1M = 105_
100M = 107_
( “_” means a blank )
1%, E24+E96:
3 significant digits
followed by no. of zeros
47 = 47R0
680 = 6800
750K = 7503
1M = 1004
22M = 2205
Tolerance
J : 5%
F : 1%
Packaging code
T : 7” Reel taping
Q  :10” Reel taping
G : 13” Reel taping
Termination code
L = Sn base
(lead free)
Tape packaging:
1206, 0805: 0603: 8mm width paper taping 5Kpcs per 7” reel, 10Kpcs per 10” reel, 20Kpcs per 13” reel
2512,2010: 12mm width plastic taping 4Kpcs per 7” reel, 8Kpcs per 10” reel, 16Kpcs per 13” reel
Series No. WF25V WF20V WF12V WF08V WF06V
L 6.40  0.20 5.00  0.20 3.10  0.10 2.00  0.10 1.60  0.10
W 3.10  0.20 2.50  0.20 1.60  0.10 1.25  0.10 0.80  0.10
C 0.60  0.25 0.65  0.25 0.50  0.25 0.40  0.20 0.30  0.20
D 1.80  0.25 0.60  0.25 0.50  0.25 0.40  0.20 0.30  0.20
T 0.60  0.15 0.60  0.10 0.55  0.10 0.50  0.10 0.45  0.10
Approval sheet
Page 5 of 10 WFxxV_V13 Sep - 2024
MARKING
R value ≥ 100KΩ, Overcoat Color is “Red”
R value < 100KΩ, Overcoat Color is “Black”
E24 series ±5%:
Each resistor is marked with a three–digit code on the protective coating to designate the nominal
resistance value.
E24/E96 series ±1%:
Each resistor is marked with a four–digit code on the protective coating to designate the nominal
resistance value.
E24 series ±1%:
Each resistor is marked with a three–digit code on the protective coating to designate the nominal
resistance value.
E96 series ±1%:
Each resistor is marked with a three–digit code on the protective coating to designate the nominal
resistance value.
0603/0805/1206/2010/2512:
104 → 10x10
4
=100 K
0805/1206/2010/2512:
1001 → 100x10
1
=1 K
0603:
915 → 91x10
5
=9.1 M
0603:
01B → Refer 0603 1% E96 CODE table = 1 KΩ